
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1860 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:9/21/2020 Office of Arts and Culture

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2020 10/13/2020

Title: Authorize an amendment to the Cultural Organizations Program contracts approved and executed last
year for the period October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020, to: (1) revise each organization’s
scope of services to reflect their new capacity and capability to perform arts and culture services for
the residents and visitors of Dallas; and (2) reduce the contract amounts by 8 percent for each
organization authorized by Resolution No. 19-1588, previously approved on October 8, 2019, to
reflect the reduction in services that were provided due to the impact of COVID-19 and related
government restrictions to ensure public health - Not to exceed ($384,954.00), from $4,811,910.00 to
$4,426,956.00 - Financing: General Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes: 300

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Exhibit B

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

